

TAFE Fees and Charges

Full Time Students

Payment due by Wednesday 27 January 2021 to ensure access to internet, student portal textbooks & other resources.

TAFE NSW Fee Year 12 Higher School Certificate, Course Number 800-19361	This is a one time fee for the whole HSC course (up to 5 years of study inclusive) For eligible students payment plans (instalments) are available. Please speak to Administration for details. Students (or recognised dependants of eligible benefits/allowances) who receive a Commonwealth benefit or allowance at the time of their enrolment may be eligible to pay a concession fee of \$240 per course enrolment per annum. Before enrolling, contact Administration to find out if you are eligible and to confirm what documentation you need to support your application. Important: Please see Terms and Conditions on reverse.	\$720.00 (One-off fee)
Resource Levy (Per annum/non-refundable) *subject to CPI adjustment	This fee contributes towards student resources such as textbooks, subsidised excursions, guest lecturers, consumables, workshops, photocopying, printing and other course related material.	\$400 (Annual fee)
	SUBTOTAL	= \$1120.00
Student Association Membership (Per annum/non-refundable)	The Student Association membership provides free student services and supports student collectives and clubs in their initiatives. Membership provides many additional benefits to students including discounted parking, free BBQs and other events, as well as discounts on formal tickets and jersey/jacket prices. Membership is optional.	☐ \$20 (Annual fee)
Friends of Bradfield Membership (Per annum/non-refundable)	Contribution to our parent association supports young people's learning by funding activities not covered by the college's budget. This helps provide additional benefits to our student body including Year 11 and Year 12 award sponsorship, Year 12 graduation assembly, additional student resources and equipment, scholarships and workshops. We welcome donations of \$75 and above. Your donation is important to providing additional benefits to our students.	☐ \$75 ☐ \$150 ☐ \$300 ☐ \$500 ☐ Other \$
Important: An invoice will be sent in January 2022 for the Year 12 resource levy and other annual fees TOTAL		=\$

TAFENSW fee statements & receipts are generated in the student's name.

Please note, periodic system generated fee correspondence is emailed directly to students.

Bradfield Senior College *cannot accept cash* for the payment of fees and charges.

Acceptable payment methods are **EFTPOS**, **Visa or MasterCard**, **BPAY**, **Cheque or Money Order** (make Cheque or Money Order out to **TAFE NSW**).

When making a payment please be aware you will need to indicate to staff which incidental charges you wish to add for your student.

To make payment via **EFTPOS, Visa or MasterCard** please see the administration team or call 9942 0399 to pay over the phone.

To make payment via **BPAY** a Fee Statement containing an individual BPAY reference number will need to be created. Call 9942 0399

To make payment via **Cheque or Money Order** make sure to make them out to **TAFE NSW**.

The School for Creative Industries

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The TAFE NSW Fee is set by TAFE NSW and is mandatory for all courses offered by the College. Please be aware that until fees are paid, a concession fee is paid or an exemption has been granted the student has not completed enrolment and therefore, is not enrolled. Students who are not enrolled will not be entitled to attend class, will not receive a logon for necessary online services and will not have access to various resources and benefits such as sitting for examinations, receiving educational awards, utilising amenities and services (including travel passes and concessions), receiving an active TAFEcard (which provides access to Library resources) or receiving Austudy.
- 2. If you are not an Australian citizen or permanent resident of Australia or a New Zealand citizen you may need to pay an hourly tuition fee in addition to the fees and charges stated above. TAFE NSW conducts audits of residency status. Bradfield Senior College is part of TAFE NSW.